
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

22 11---------------' 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
JANICEK. LACHMAN 
Supervising Deputy Attorney' General 
DANIEL D. McGEE 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 218947 

1300 I Street, Suite 125 
P.O. Box 944255 

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 

Telephone: (916) 322-6115 

Fax: (916) 324-5567 

E-mail: Daniel.McGee@doj.ca.gov 


Attorneys for Third Party 

California State Board ofPharmacy 


SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LASSEN 

. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

NATALIE RAE BRYAN, 


Defendant, 

VIRGINIA K. HAROLD, EXECUTIVE 

OFFICER, CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD 

OF PHARMACY, 


Applicant. 

Case No. CH033957 

[~]ORDER PROHIBITING 
DEFENDANT FROM USING 
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN AS A 
CONDITION OF RELEASE

[Penal Code section 23] 


Date: August 3, 2016 
Time: 8:30a.m. 
Dept: lB 

FILE BY 
FAX 

The California State Board of Pharmacy's appearance and recommendation pursuant to 

· 

[~)ORDER PROHIBITING DEFENDANT FROM USING PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 
REGISTRATION AS A CONDITION OF RELEASE (CH033957) 

Penal Code section 23 came before this Court on August 3, 2016, at 8:30a.m. Applicant appeared 

through her attorneys of record, the California Attorney General's Office, by Deputy Attorney 

General, Daniel D. McGee. Defendant appeared in person and was represented by her attorney of 

record. The Deputy District Attorney of record appeared for the people. 

mailto:Daniel.McGee@doj.ca.gov


1 

2 

' 	3 

4 

5 

6 

1)17 
e 

(1)8 

E
) 9 ~ 	
. ·\di't

. ' 

'-lS-F'tfRT~D~·De"E'IJ"""'AN'B-llECREED-'I'll'iiT'1Je'i'eadm:tW.hall 
J inf~~e-empiuyets of.these-t.'lfriditions. 

(1

.::> 10 

~ 
<Dll 
.~ 12 

~ 13 

The Court having considered the application, supporting documents and oral argument 

and information presented at the hearing of this matter and finding good cause appearing to 

support the Applicant's request: 

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT Natalie Rae Bryan, as an · 

express condition of her own recognizance release in matters pending in Lassen County shall not 
' 

perform any acts fcir which a Pharmacy Technician Registration is required until .the conclusion 

of the pending criminal matters, and thereafter as a condition of probation until the anticipated 

administrative action is completed. · 

Dated: 

Michele Verderosa

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LASSEN 


[PROPOSED] ORDER PROHIBITING DEFENDANT FROM USING PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 
REGISTRATION AS A CONDITION OF RELEASE (CH033957) 




