	· · ·	
1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California	
2	JANICE K. LACHMAN Supervising Deputy Attorney General	an concentii En
3	DANIEL D. MCGEE	EMOUSERIEL
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 218947	ENDORSED FILED AUG 03 2016
5	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255	COLDI EXECUTE
6	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 322-6115	A. BARONE SUPERIOR COUNT Deputy By
7	Fax: (916) 324-5567 E-mail: Daniel.McGee@doj.ca.gov	JVL. ~~
8	Attorneys for Third Party California State Board of Pharmacy	
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	COUNTY OF LASSEN	
		1 1/2 15/5/21
11		•
12	THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	Case No. CH033957
13	CALIFORNIA,	[PROPOSED] ORDER PROHIBITING
14	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANT FROM USING PHARMACY TECHNICIAN AS A
15	v.	CONDITION OF RELEASE
16	NATALIE RAE BRYAN,	[Penal Code section 23]
17		Date: August 3, 2016 Time: 8:30 a.m.
18	Defendant,	Dept: 1B
19	,	
20	VIRGINIA K. HAROLD, EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY,	
21	Applicant.	FILE BY
22		FAX
23	The California State Board of Pharmacy's appearance and recommendation pursuant to	
. 24	Penal Code section 23 came before this Court on August 3, 2016, at 8:30 a.m. Applicant appeared	
25	through her attorneys of record, the California Attorney General's Office, by Deputy Attorney	
26	General, Daniel D. McGee. Defendant appeared in person and was represented by her attorney of	
27	record. The Deputy District Attorney of record appeared for the people.	
28		,
		1

The Court having considered the application, supporting documents and oral argument and information presented at the hearing of this matter and finding good cause appearing to support the Applicant's request:

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT Natalie Rae Bryan, as an express condition of her own recognizance release in matters pending in Lassen County shall not perform any acts for which a Pharmacy Technician Registration is required until the conclusion of the pending criminal matters, and thereafter as a condition of probation until the anticipated administrative action is completed.

inform all existing, prospective, or future employers of these conditions.

Dated: $8-3/\psi$

Michele Verderosa

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LASSEN

SA2016102963 12354353.doc